

EX/ CIVIL/ 223/24  
Sh. Surender Vs. Sunil & ors

14.08.2024

**Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, ld. counsel for DH

At request, re-notify for consideration on 26.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.08.2024