

Misc application in Ex. 223/2024
Surender v. Sunil & Ors.

10.02.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Mr. Rehmat Ali, Ld. Counsel for applicant/DH.

This is an application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH for early hearing.

Submissions heard.

This court does not found any ground for early hearing of the present matter hence, **present application u/s 151 CPC stands dismissed.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.02.2025 (sr)