

4EX CIVIL223/24SURENDER AND ANR Vs. SUNIL

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. counsel for DH.

As per process issued, notice duly served upon SDM Kapashera on 05.12.2024 but no valuation report filed till date. In view thereof, issue show cause to SDM Kapashera for **20.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.04.2025(pk)