

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Shyam Sunder, Ld. Counsel for SDM, Kapashera.

Ld counsel for SDM, Kapashera submits that he has not received the copy of paperbook for requisite valuation report.

Let the copy of complete paperbook of present petition be served to Ld counsel for SDM, Kapashera during the course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.05.2025**