

5 EX CIVIL 223/24 SURENDER AND ANR Vs. SUNIL

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahmad Ali, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he has already served paper book to concerned SDM but no valuation report filed.

In view thereof, issue notice.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH seeks permission to make compliance under Article 45 of Indian Stamp Act on self declaration. Heard.

Let, compliance under Article 45 of Indian Stamp Act be made as per law.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **07.07.2025** (GM)