

3 EX CIVIL 223/24 SURENDER AND ANR Vs. SUNIL

23.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rehmat Ali, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Issue fresh show cause notice to SDM, Kapashera in terms of order dated 28.11.2024 read with order dated 04.04.2025. Meanwhile, issue notices to all JDs on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **23.09.2025** (GM)