

11 EX CIVIL 223/24 SURENDER AND ANR Vs. SUNIL

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Raina, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Pankaj Joshi, Dealing Assistant, SDM Office, Bijwasan.

Report filed on behalf of the Tehsildar, Bijwasan. Copy supplied.

Two weeks time is granted to DH to go through the report and assist
this court.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.02.2026