

14 EX CIVIL 223/24
SURENDER AND ANR Vs. SUNIL

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahmat Ali, Ld Counsel for DH.

DH and JD no. 3 are present in person.

An application under Section 151 CPC for taking the stamp duty on record qua the share of DH has been filed on the behalf of DH.

Counsel for DH submits that stamp duty has been paid by the plaintiff however the other parties have not paid their part of the stamp duty. He further submits that his party wishes to sit with other parties to explore the possibility of settlement and decide the way to pay the whole stamp duty.

Original stamp paper returned back to plainitff, to be supplied in the future.

Counsel for DH prays that notice be issued to all other JDs as they have never appeared before this court.

Issue notice to all the remaining JDs, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail/whatsapp, to appear on the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **22.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026